

WHEREAS, Members of the South Central Region of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated are celebrating chartering chapter, at Tarleton State University, on October 29, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. is an international service organization founded in 1908 on the campus of Howard University in Washington, D.C.; its global membership is composed of nearly 355,000 distinguished and successful women who exemplify excellence in their communities and join their efforts to exert a positive influence on society by promoting excellence and leadership skills and advocating for equality and greater opportunity for people everywhere; and

WHEREAS, Dedicated to the enduring mission of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc., the members of the Tarleton State University Chapter represent the highest ideals of civic service, are committed to excellence, and are excited to expand sisterhood and service at Tarleton State University and in the City of Stephenville;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Doug Svien, Mayor of the City of Stephenville, commemorate the addition of the new chapter, at Tarleton State University, to the South Central Region of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. and extend sincere best wishes to all those associated with this noteworthy organization for continued success in their good works.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and caused to be affixed the seal of the City of Stephenville, Texas, this 7th day of November 2023.

Doug Svien, Mayor of Stephenville